RESOLUTION

Appointment to the Board of Health and the Zoning Board of Appeals as of August 20, 2024 (12)

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by this County Board of McHenry County, Illinois, that the following Appointments be and are hereby APPOINTED:

Expiration Date

06/30/2027
Expiration Dat
09/01/2029
Expiration Date
09/01/2029
(A
y of August, A.D., 2024.
Michael Buehler, Chairman
McHenry County Board

Board of Health



McHenry County Board

County Board Room Woodstock, IL 60098 Meeting: August 20, 2024
Department: County Administration
Prepared By: Kathie Bough

RESOLUTION

SUBJECT: Appointment to the Board of Health and the Zoning Board of Appeals as of

August 20, 2024 (12)

Board / Committee Action Requested:

To approve the appointments to the Board of Health and the Zoning Board of Appeals as of August 20, 2024.